18TH DISTRICT

SENATE BOX 203018 THE STATE CAPITOL HARRISBURG, PA 17120-3018 PHONE: (717) 787-4236 FAX: (717) 783-1257

MAIN STREET COMMONS 559 MAIN STREET, SUITE 270 BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 PHONE: (610) 868-8667 FAX: (610) 861-2184 TOLL FREE: 1-877-535-1818

DOMINICK A. LOCKWOOD BUSINESS CENTER 600 MAIN STREET, SUITE 112 STROUDSBURG, PA 18360 PHONE: (570) 420-2938 FAX: (570) 420-2941

WEST CATASAUQUA PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 2123 NORTH FIRST AVENUE, SUITE A-4 WHITEHALL, PA 18052 PHONE: (610) 266-2117 FAX: (610) 266-2169 Bemarratic Policy Committee Chai,

Senate of Pennsylvania

May 30, 2012

CONSUMER PROTECTION & PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE, MINORITY CHAIR APPROPRIATIONS JUDICIARY BANKING AND INSURANCE GAME & FISHERIES RULES & EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

LEGISLATIVE SPORTSMEN CAUCUS AMERICAN - ITALIAN CAUCUS FIREFIGHTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES CAUCUS AUTISM CAUCUS ECONOMY, BUSINESS & JOB CAUCUS CO-CHAIR EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION CAUCUS LEGISLATIVE HUNGER CAUCUS



City of Bethlehem City Council 10 E. Church St. Bethlehem, PA 18018

Dear Council Members:

My office has received a request from Jeffrey Trainer, representing the members of Steel Pub Inc. for the intermunicipal transfer of a retail restaurant liquor license for the following establishment: Steel Pub Inc., 320 E First Street, Bethlehem, Northampton County, PA. The license being transferred was previously held by Fuglee's Pub Inc. (R-6660).

Enclosed you will find the following letter of request from Mr. Trainer along with a check for \$100. It is my understanding that City Council must hear any request made for an intermunicipal transfer, based on the language of Section 4-461 of the Liquor Code. I would ask for your help to guide Steel Pub Inc. through this process. Since time is of great consideration, they are hopeful the public hearing can be scheduled for the earliest possible date in June and the supporting ordinance read at the same meeting.

In closing, allow me to thank you for your consideration of the matter at hand.

Sincerely,

fise m Bose

Lisa M. Boscola State Senator-18<sup>th</sup> district

CC: Solicitor's office, City of Bethlehem Joseph Kelly, Director of Community & Economic Development Steel Pub Inc. 320 E. First Street Bethlehem, PA 18015

May 30, 2012



City of Bethlehem City Council 10 E. Church St. Bethlehem, PA 18018

> Re: Steel Pub Inc. 320 E First Street, Bethlehem, Northampton County, PA <u>Request for Intermunicipal Transfer of Retail Restaurant Liquor License</u> Request to transfer license held by Fuglee's Pub Inc. (R-6660)

Dear Sirs:

Please consider this correspondence as my request for an intermunicipal transfer of a liquor license to the city of Bethlehem at the above location as required by the Pennsylvania Liquor Code (47 P.S. 4-461). As you are aware, the Liquor Code requires that a public hearing be advertised and held for the purposes of City Council's consideration of a resolution to approve this request. It is my understanding that a \$100 filing fee is required to cover the costs associated with the application and the advertising notice required for the public meeting. I have enclosed a check for this amount. I will also be happy to provide a copy of the application for transfer of the license I am acquiring.

I will be more than happy to make myself available for the hearing and to answer any questions that might arise. I am asking that this request be placed on the agenda of the City Council at their next scheduled meeting and that the public hearing be held at the earliest possible date.

Please feel free to contact me at (610) 625-5500 if any questions arise. In closing, allow me to thank you for your consideration of the matter at hand.

Sincerely, 1 aun

Jeffrey Trainer Steel Pub Inc. 320 E. First Street Bethlehem, PA 18015